## **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Patent Applications & Patents Only) To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Attorney Docket No.: 2604-0004 Sir: Please Record the Attached Original Document(s) or Copy Thereof. **DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102658742** 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies) (Assignor(s)): Name: 1. Snap-On Deutschland Holding GmbH 2. Address: Auf dem Huls 5 D-40822 Mettmann, GERMANY Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies) Attached? YES NO TITLE OF INVENTION SCISSORS-TYPE VEHILCE LIFT 2. Party(ies) (Assignee(s)) Receiving Interest: Name: 1. Snap-On Technologies, Inc., USA 2. Address: 420 Barclay Boulevard Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069 Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of Assignee(s) Attached? YES NO 3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation - multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) Assignment of: Whole Part Interest Original Facsimile/Photocopy ☐ Change of Name Verified Translation Security Other: Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance: December 3, 2003 4. Application No(s). or Patent No(s). Others on Additional Sheet(s) Attached? 🔲 YES 🔀 NO A. Patent App. No(s). Matter No. 1. Inventor if not in item 1 B Patent No. Matter No. 1 Inventor if not in item 1 6,405,997 2604-0004 7. Number Involved: 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Involving Document Should be Mailed: Applns. 0 + Patents 1 = Total 1 Peter W. Gowdey Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey LLP 8. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581) 4501 North Fairfax Drive, Suite 920 Above Total x \$40 = Fee already transmitted 1/28/2004Arlington, VA 22203 9. If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge 6. Attorney Docket: 2604-0004 Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 501860 under Order No.: 2604-0004 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 11. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and c by ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: January 25, 2005

700148754

Tel: (703) 248-0333

Fax: (703) 248-9558

PATENT

Signature by Attorney Peter W. Gowdey

Registration No. 25,872

REEL: 015621 FRAME: 0298

BOX ASSIGNMENTS.

02-02-2004

DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS

8. WAR 2 - LOO (a.ca) (tai) antia (tai) 2(f) 2(f) 1(f) 152( (f) 161) 1								
MoH	(PA	kı IIIIIII			ET			
<u> </u>	# TRAN	MARK	10265	58742				
	ant Commission		- ⊥ıau¢marks:		Atto	rney Docket N	o.: 2604 <b>-</b> 0004	
Sir: Please R	ecord the Attack	ed Original Do	cument(s) or Copy	Thereof.				
1. Name of	Conveying Part	y(ies) (Assignor	r(s)):					
Name:	I. Snap-On Det	ıtschland Holdir	ng GmbH	2.		٠		
Address:	Auf dem Huls 5 D-48022 Mettmann, GERMANY						<del></del>	
Additional N	ame(s) of Conve	ying Party(ies)	Attached? TYES	□NO	<del>-</del> .		<del></del> _	
TITLE OF:	INVENTION		80	ISSORS-TYPE VE	HILCE LIFT	· , <u>.</u> .	·	
2. Party(ies)	(Assignee(s)) F	Receiving Intere	st:		YM	<u>-</u> .		
Name:	1. Snap-On Tec	hnologies, Inc.,	USA	2.		<del>.</del>		
Address:	420 Barclay	Boulevard	. "	·-	<del>-</del> .	- 2 c		
	Lincolnshire,	Illinois 60069				<u> </u>		
Additional	l Name(s) & Add	iress(es) of Assi	gnee(s) Attached?	T VES M NO	<u> </u>	å		
3. Nature Of	f Conveyance (1	Document):		ne Assignment signed by	different inventors is	one document)	·	
Assignment o			⊠ Whole			☐ Part Interest		
☑ Original			Facsimil	Change of Name				
Verified Translation			☐ Security			☐ Merger		
Other:	·				_			
Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance: December 3, 2003  Execution Date(s) on the Declaration if Filed Herewith:								
			·	heet(s) Attached? [	□ yes ⊠ no			
				41 B Patent No.		ili Silaidžio sedikarijas		
Christophy Colorada (Colorada de Colorada	<u> Higginesi Marka III sa meng</u>			6,405,997	2604-0004	A Committee of the control of the co		
		<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<u>.                                    </u>		
	ddress of Party	to Whom Corres	pondence Involvin	g 7. Number Inv	olved:			
Document Should be Mailed:			<u>, -3</u>	_	Patents 1 ≈ Tota	1 1	•	
Peter W. Gowdey				Appills, v +	такия ј ≈ доца	11		
Davidean '	Reconsist Klima	& Incheon II	D	حما ما		·		

4501 North Fairfax Drive, Suite 920

2604-0004

8. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581)

Above Total x \$40 = \$40.00

- 9. If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge, Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 501860 prider Order No.: 2604-0004
- 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
- 11. Statement and Signature.

Arlington, VA 22203

6. Attorney Docket:

MEETBCHES00000110\_640\$997 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.

Date: January 28, 2004 Tel: (703) 248-0333

Fax: (703) 248-9558

Signature by Attorney Peter W. Gowdey Registration No. 25,872

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015621 FRAME: 0299

Fax:703-248-9558 Jan 26 2005 14:13

14615

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Snap-On Deutschland Holding GmbH, a corporation duly organized

under the laws of Germany, and having its principal place of business at Auf dem Hüls 5, D-

40822 Mettmann, Germany, is the owner of U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,405,997, issued

June 18, 2002 entitled SCISSORS-TYPE VEHICLE LIFT; and

WHEREAS, Snap-On Technologies, Inc., USA, an Illinois corporation, having a

place of business at 420 Barclay Boulevard, Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069, is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said invention, said application, and any and all

Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America

and all countries foreign thereto;

Davidson Berguist

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Snap-On Deutschland Holding GmbH has sold,

assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Snap-On Technologies, Inc., USA, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title

and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described

in the above-identified application; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all

refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters

Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings,

divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the

United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said

invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of

America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed

31237v1

PATENT REEL: 015621 FRAME: 0300 Davidson Berquist

applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Snap-On Technologies, Inc., USA, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and Snap-On Technologies, Inc., USA does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 03 day of December

Snap-On Deutschland Holding GmbH

Name:

Peter Drust

Title:

-Director Marketing & IP-

RECORDED: 01/26/2005